TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Heritage Operating, L.P.		107/01/2013	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AmeriGas Propane, L.P.	
Street Address:	460 N. Gulph Road	
City:	King of Prussia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19406	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4127900	FUEL YOUR WAY
Serial Number:	85244566	GREENBEE ENERGY
Registration Number:	2800481	HERITAGE PROPANE
Registration Number:	2810642	HERITAGE PROPANE
Registration Number:	2956927	PRO-FLAME
Registration Number:	3556160	RELATIONSHIPS MATTER.
Registration Number:	2800483	SERVING AMERICA WITH PRIDE
Registration Number:	4004415	TITAN
Registration Number:	3912679	TITAN
Registration Number:	4004414	TITAN PROPANE
Registration Number:	3912680	TITAN PROPANE
Registration Number:	2914459	V 1

REEL: 005204 FRAME: 0494

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2159814750

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 215.981.4194

Email: kennedyp@pepperlaw.com, jensenc@pepperlaw.com,

catalanot@pepperlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Paul J. Kennedy c/o Pepper Hamilton LLP

Address Line 1: 300 Two Logan Square
Address Line 2: 18th and Arch Streets

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47093.0007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul J. Kennedy
Signature:	/Paul J. Kennedy/
Date:	01/30/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Heritage Operating LP to AmeriGas Propane LP merger#page1.tif source=Heritage Operating LP to AmeriGas Propane LP merger#page2.tif source=Heritage Operating LP to AmeriGas Propane LP merger#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005204 FRAME: 0495 Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"HERITAGE OPERATING GP, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

"HERITAGE OPERATING, L.P.", A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,
WITH AND INTO "AMERIGAS PROPANE, L.P." UNDER THE NAME OF

"AMERIGAS PROPANE, L.P.", A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ORGANIZED AND

EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED

AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2013, AT

2:07 O'CLOCK P.M.

2464678 8100M

130848584

DATE: 07-03-13

AUTHENTICATION: 0562870

TRADEMARK REEL: 005204 FRAME: 0496

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:09 PM 07/01/2013 FILED 02:07 PM 07/01/2013 SRV 130836010 - 2464678 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF HERITAGE OPERATING, L.P. AND HERITAGE OPERATING GP, LLC WITH AND INTO AMERIGAS PROPANE, L.P.

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 17-211 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act (the "<u>DRULPA</u>") and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "<u>DLLCA</u>"), the undersigned limited partnership executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of each constituent entity is AmeriGas Propane, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, Heritage Operating, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, and Heritage Operating GP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of July 1, 2013 (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger"), between the constituent entities has been approved and executed by each of the constituent entities pursuant to Title 6, Section 17-211 of the DRULPA and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the DLLCA, as applicable.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited partnership is AmeriGas Propane, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Limited Partnership of AmeriGas Propane, L.P. shall be the Certificate of Limited Partnership of the surviving limited partnership.

FIFTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving limited partnership at the following address:

460 N. Gulph Road King of Prussia, PA 19406

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited partnership on request, without cost, to any partners of any domestic limited partnership, any member of any domestic limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other constituent entity which is to merge.

[Signature Page Follows]

NYDOCS02/999963.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005204 FRAME: 0497 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited partnership has caused this certificate to be signed by its general partner, this 1st day of July, 2013.

AMERIGAS PROPANE, L.P.

By: AmeriGas Propane, Inc.,

its general partner

By:__

Name: Steven A. Samuel

Title: Vice President - Law and

General Counsel

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005204 FRAME: 0498

RECORDED: 01/30/2014